
Street Name Bus Stop Location Pickup Bus Time AM Dropoff Bus  Time PM
New River Rd NEW RIVER RD 1 7:10 1 4:05

Church St HARRY L BROWN RD@Church st 1 7:08 1 4:06

Harry L Brown Rd Harry L Brown Rd 1 7:08 1 4:06

Lewis Ln CHURCH ST@HARRY L BROWN RD 1 7:08 1 4:06

Crouse Ct NEW RIVER RD@CROUSE CT 1 7:07 1 4:07

Divers Rd NEW RIVER RD 1 7:07 1 4:08

Falling Branch Road Falling Branch Road 1 6:54 1 4:08

School House Ln NEW RIVER RD@SCHOOL HOUSE LN 1 7:06 1 4:08

Church St New River Rd @Church St 1 7:04 1 4:18

Manns DR Manns Dr 1 7:04 1 4:18

Kings Hill Ln Manns Dr @Kings Hill Ln 1 7:05 1 4:19

Carter Ln Carter Ln 1 7:10 1 7:05
Peppers Ferry Rd Peppers Ferry Rd 6 8:10 6 3:19
Bland St Peppers Ferry Rd@Elizabeth St 6 8:17 6 3:20
Elizabeth St Peppers Ferry Rd@Elizabeth St 6 8:17 6 3:20
Pepper St Peppers Ferry Rd@Elizabeth St 6 8:17 6 3:20
Apple Tree St Peppers Ferry Rd@Orchard Rd 6 8:16 6 3:21
Brookfield Ave Peppers Ferry Rd@Mathews Ct 6 8:15 6 3:21
Mathews Ct Peppers Ferry Rd@Mathews Ct 6 8:15 6 3:21
Vail Place Peppers Ferry Rd @ Vail Pl 6 8:15 6 3:22
Orchard Rd Peppers Ferry Rd@Orchard Rd 6 8:15 6 3:23
Beth Scot Dr Peppers Ferry Rd@Beth Scot Dr 6 8:13 6 3:24
Estes Park Peppers Ferry Rd@Estes Park 6 8:14 6 3:24
Canterbury Rd Canterbury Rd 6 8:06 6 3:29
FoxCroft Cir Foxcroft Cir 6 8:07 6 3:30
2nd Morehead Ln Second Morehead Ln@Montgomery Ave 6 8:02 6 3:32
Morehead Ln Morehead Ln 6 8:06 6 3:32
Second Morehead Ln Second Morehead Ln@Montgomery Ave 6 8:05 6 3:32
Alum Spring Rd From Morehead Lane to Thornspring Road 6 8:04 6 3:33
Westvale Ave Westvale Ave 6 8:01 6 3:34
Kevin Dr Kevin Dr 6 8:01 6 3:35
Ridgecrest Ave Ridgecrest Ave 6 8:01 6 3:35
Lavender Rd Lavender Rd@Jill Dr 6 7:57 6 3:41
Ridgewood Pl Lavender Rd@Jill Dr 6 7:57 6 3:41
Jill Dr Lavender Rd@Jill Dr 6 7:56 6 3:42
Thornspring Rd Thornspring Rd No Intersection 6 7:39 6 3:45
Crossbow Dr Crossbow Dr 6 7:44 6 3:50
Chicwood Dr Thornspring Rd@Chicwood Dr 6 7:43 6 3:55
Dunn St Haven Ave@Dunn St 6 7:42 6 3:56
Sunny View Heights LoopThornspring Rd@Novell Loop 6 7:40 6 3:58
Thornspring Heights Ln Thornspring Rd@Thornspring Heights Ln 6 7:40 6 3:58
Novell Loop Thornspring Rd@Novell Loop 6 7:39 6 3:59
Baptist Hollow Rd BAPTIST HOLLOW RD 10 7:39 10 3:31

Cecil's Chapel Rd CECILS CHAPEL RD 10 7:46 10 3:37

Allison Dr Cecil's Chapel Rd 10 7:50 10 3:40

Julia Simpkins Rd JULIA SIMPKINS RD 10 7:09 10 3:46

Scott Rd JULIA SIMPKINS RD@SCOTT RD 10 7:39 10 3:47

Duncan Hill Ln JULIA SIMPKINS RD@DUNCAN HILL LN 10 7:37 10 3:48

Max Creek MAX CREEK RD 10 7:34 10 3:50

Fannie Ln Julia Simpkins Rd@Fannie Ln 10 7:33 10 3:53

Old Hurst Rd OLD HURST RD 10 7:24 10 3:56

Blackberry LN Old Hurst  Rd @Blackberry Ln 10 7:27 10 3:59

Bethel Church Rd Bethel Church Rd 10 7:16 10 4:07



Kirkner Cove LN Bethel Church Rd @Kirkner Cove LN 10 7:17 10 4:08
Cherry Tree Ln Julia Simpkins Rd @Clark Rd 10 7:15 10 4:10
Christopher LN Julia Simpkins Rd @Clark Rd 10 7:15 10 4:10
Clark Rd Julia Simpkins Rd@ Clark Rd 10 7:15 10 4:10
Cole Mountain Rd Julia Simpkins Rd@Cole Mountain Rd 10 7:15 10 4:10
Hidden Spring LN Julia Simpkins Rd @Clark Rd 10 7:15 10 4:10
Kelsey Ln Julia Simpkins Rd @Cole Mountain Rd 10 7:15 10 4:10
Lynn Ln Julia Simpkins Rd@Clark Rd 10 7:15 10 4:10
Valhalla Ln Julia Simpkins Rd @Cole Mountain Rd 10 7:15 10 4:10
Mabe Hollow Ln Julia Simpkins Rd@Mabe Hollow Ln 10 7:12 10 4:13

Allisonia Rd Julia Simpkins Rd@ Allisonia Rd 10 7:10 10 4:14

West Mountain LN Julia Simpkins Rd @Allisonia Rd 10 7:10 10 4:14

Irish Mountain Rd Julia Simpkins Rd @IRISH MOUNTAIN RD 10 7:09 10 4:15

Panorama View Rd Julia Simpkins Rd @IRISH MOUNTAIN RD 10 7:07 10 4:15
Pleasure View Drive Julia Simpkins Rd@Pleasure View Drive 10 7:10 10 4:15
Riverview LN Julia Simpkins Rd@ Irish Mountain Rd 10 7:09 10 4:15

Trail Hollow Rd Julia Simpkins Rd@Pleasure View Drive 10 7:10 10 4:15

Boone Furnace Rd Boone Furnace Rd 10 6:59 10 4:16
Reed Junction Rd Boone Furnace Rd @Reed Junction Rd 10 7:00 10 4:17
Kayoula LN Boone Furnace Rd @Kayoula LN 10 7:01 10 4:18
Betty Baker Rd Boone Furnace Rd @Betty Baker Rd 10 7:01 10 4:19

Little Reed Island Rd Boone Furnace Turn around 10 7:04 10 4:21
Rich Hill LN Boone Furnace Turn around 10 7:04 10 4:21
Cavern Ln Farris mines rd @Webb Rd 10 6:58 10 4:27
Webb Rd Farris mines rd @Webb Rd 10 6:58 10 4:27
Duncan Rd Farris Mines Rd @ Duncan Rd 10 6:57 10 4:28

Allison Hill Dr Farris Mines Rd @Allison Hill Rd 10 6:56 10 4:29
Smythers Mountain Rd Farris Mines Rd@Smythers Mountain Rd 10 6:55 10 4:29
Norman Clark LN Farris Mines Rd@Norman Clark Ln 10 6:55 10 4:30
Buck Island Ln Farris Mines Rd @Buck Island Ln 10 6:53 10 4:32
Cripple Creek RD Farris Mines Rd @Rock Creek Rd 10 6:53 10 4:32

Dowery Ln Farris Mines Rd @ Dowery Ln 10 6:53 10 4:32

Farris Mines Rd FARRIS MINES RD 10 6;53 10 4:32
Rock Creek Rd Rock Creek Rd 10 6:47 10 4:32
Akers rd Akers Rd 13 8:02 13 3:31
F. Harris Ln Akers Rd @ F. Harris Ln 13 8:02 13 3:31
Laurel Springs Ln Draper Valley Rd @Akers 13 8:02 13 3:31
Martha's Vineyard Dr Draper Valley Rd @Aker Rd 13 8:02 13 3:31
Foys Ln Draper Valley Rd @Foys Ln 13 7:58 13 3:35
Draper Valley Rd Draper Valley Rd 13 7:52 13 3:40
Horn Ct Lee Hwy @ Quesenberry Pl 13 7:05 13 3:41
Quesenberry Place Lee Hwy@Quesenberry Pl 13 7:05 13 3:41
Amburn LN Lee Hwy @ Quesenberry Pl 13 7:05 13 3:42
Chrisley Place Lee Hwy@Quesenberry Pl 13 7:05 13 3:42
Robinhood Lane 3405 Lee Hwy Old Store Turn Around 13 7:04 13 3:42
Sherwood Forest Dr 3405 Lee Hwy Old Store Turn Around 13 7:04 13 3:42
Honaker Rd Honaker Rd 13 7:08 13 3:44
Milstead Place Honaker RD@Milstead Place 13 7:09 13 3:45
Big Valley Dr Big Valley DR 13 7:12 13 3:48
Eagle Dr Big Valley Dr @ Eagle Dr 13 7:12 13 3:48
Atwoods Dr Big Valley Dr @Fairway Dr 13 7:13 13 3:49
Bridle LN Big Valley DR @Fairway Dr 13 7:16 13 3:49
Fairway Dr Big Valley Dr @Fairway Dr 13 7:13 13 3:49
Draper Ridge Rd Draper Ridge Rd 13 7:16 13 3:52



Painters Farm Rd Honaker Rd@Painters Farm Rd 13 7:17 13 3:53
Conners Valley Rd Honaker Rd@Conners Valley Rd 13 7:18 13 3:54
White Oaks Farm Ln Honaker Rd@White Oaks Farm Ln 13 7:18 13 3:54
Old Baltimore Rd  from Honaker Rd to Burleigh Horton Rd 13 7:19 13 3:55
Kirby Rd  Kirby Rd  Old Baltimore Rd To Graham Rd 13 7:19 13 3:56
Graham Rd Graham Rd Turn Around @John Henry LN 13 7:21 13 3:58
John Henry Ln Graham Rd Turn Around @John Henry LN 13 7:21 13 3:58
Shady Hill Dr Shady Hill Dr 13 7:25 13 4:00
Forest Hill Dr Shady Hill Dr @ Forest Hill Dr 13 7:26 13 4:01
Green Dr Green Dr 13 7:27 13 4:02
Pinewood Dr Shady Hill Dr @ Pinewood Dr 13 7:28 13 4:03
Burleigh Horton Rd Burleigh Horton Rd@Windy Hill Ln 13 7:32 13 4:07
Windy Hill Ln Burleigh Horton Rd@Windy Hill Ln 13 7:33 13 4:08
Lawson Ln Burleigh Horton Rd@ Lawson Ln 13 7:35 35 4:10
Wysor Rd Wysor Rd Even #s coming up 13 7:36 13 4:11
Stillwell Rd Wysor Rd @ Stillwell Rd 13 7:38 13 4:13
Dyer Rd Wysor Rd @Dyer Rd 13 7:38 13 4:14
Sayers Rd Sayers Rd 13 7:43 13 4:17
Waveland Farm Ln Wysor Rd @ Waveland Farm Ln 13 7:49 13 4:24
Barrett Ridge Rd Barrett Ridge Rd 13 7:01 13 4:29
Giles Ave Giles Ave  14 7:27 14 3:47
Long St Giles Ave @Long st 14 7:27 14 3:47
Old Giles Rd Old Giles Rd 14 7:24 14 3:49
Airport St SKYVIEW CIR@AIRPORT ST 14 7:21 14 3:50

Skyview Cir SKYVIEW CIR@AIRPORT ST 14 7:21 14 3:56

Miller Ridge Rd BLACK HOLLOW RD@Miller Ridge Rd 14 7:09 14 3:58

Horseshoe Loop HORSESHOE LOOP 14 7:12 14 4:08

Black Hollow Heights Ln Black Hollow Heights Lane 14 7:13 14 4:09

Lyons Rd LYONS RD 17 7:38 17 3:34

Lake Cliff Dr Lake Cliff Dr @ Lyons Rd 17 7:44 17 3:39
Wilderness Rd From Claytor Dam Rd to Newbern Rd 17 7:19 17 3:47

Staff Village Dr Staff Village Dr Turn around at tree 17 7:37 17 3:48

Landrum Rd LANDRUM RD 17 7:22 17 3:56

Blue Sky Ln Blue Sky Ln 17 7:08 17 4:08

Lazy E Dr BLUE SKY LN@RED CEDAR LN 17 7:11 17 4:11
Tie Ln Blue Sky Ln@Tie Ln 17 7:13 17 4:13
Island View Way CLAYTOR DAM RD@ISLAND VIEW WAY 17 7:15 17 4:15
Sutphin Hill Dr Claytor Dam rd@Sutphin Hill Dr 17 7:16 17 4:16
Hazel Hollow Rd From Wilderness rd to Hazelwood Dr 17 6:53 17 4:20
Hazelwood Dr 6510 Hazelwood Dr 17 6:56 17 4:22
Young Rd Young Rd 17 7:04 17 4:28
Tanglewood Dr Tanglewood Dr 20 7:53 20 3:47

Oakview Ave Oakview Ave 20 7:55 20 3:48

Sharon Dr Sharon Dr 20 7:56 20 3:50

Howell Dr HOWELL DR@BRENDA AVE 20 7:58 20 3:52

Ruebush Rd Ruebush Rd 20 7:48 20 3:57

Poplar Lane RUEBUSH RD@POPLAR LN 20 7:45 20 4:00

Belle Hampton Farm Rd Highland Rd @Belle Hampton Farm Rd 20 7:35 20 4:11

Morgan Farm Rd MORGAN FARM RD 20 7:43 20 4:12

Highland Rd HIGHLAND ROAD 20 7:12 20 4:15

Montgomery Hollow Rd HIGHLAND Rd @  Montgomery Hollow Rd 20 7:26 20 4:20

Forest Circle CLOYDS WOOD DR@FOREST CIR 20 7:24 20 4:23

Park View Ct CLOYDS WOOD DR@FOREST CIR 20 7:25 20 4:23

Barsus Rd BARSUS RD 20 7:20 20 4:25



McGlothlin Ln HIGHLAND RD @ MCGLOTHLIN LN 20 7:13 20 4:25

Cloyds Wood Dr CLOYDS WOOD DR 20 7:16 20 4:30

6Th St  OAKWOOD AVE@5TH ST 23 7:50 23 3:50

4Th St 4TH ST@OAKWOOD AVE 23 7:49 23 3:51

Edgewood Dr Edgewood Dr @ Cleburne Blvd 23 7:47 23 3:51

Collier St NEW DUBLIN CHURCH RD@COLLIER ST 23 7:09 23 3:54

Aaron Ln Cleburne Blvd @ CV Jackson Rd 23 7:12 23 3:59

Cleburne Blvd Cleburne Blvd 23 7:17 23 4:01

Kent Farm rd. KENT FARM RD 23 7:39 23 4:05

Lillydell Cir LILLYDELL CIR 23 7:27 23 4:05

Heartbeat Lane LILLYDELL CIR@HEARTBEAT LN 23 7:28 23 4:07

Walker Rd WALKER RD 23 7:23 23 4:11

Carper Branch Rd KENT FARM RD@CARPER BRANCH RD 23 7:41 23 4:24

Cloydview Dr Cleburne Blvd @Cloydview Dr 23 23
Hubbard Way LEE HWY@HUBBARD WAY 24 7:28 24 3:13

Lee Hwy Lee Hwy Fairlawn 24 7:20 24 3:13

Brandon Rd BRANDON RD 24 7:41 24 3:18

Oxford Ave OXFORD AVE 24 7:42 24 3:19

North Drive RIDGE RD@SOUTH DR 24 7:44 24 3:20

South Drive RIDGE RD@SOUTH DR 24 7:44 24 3:20

Jackson Ave 7561 Jackson Ave (Dublin) 24 7:46 24 3:22

Lee Ave LEE AVE@BRANDON RD 24 7:47 24 3:23

Old Peppers Ferry Loop LEE AVE@BRANDON RD 24 7:47 24 3:23

Washington Ave BRANDON RD@WASHINGTON AVE 24 7:50 24 3:26

Pulaski Ave PULASKI AVE 24 7:40 24 3:39

Warden Ct WARDEN CT No Intersection 24 7:24 24 3:48

Hylton Rd LEE HWY@CHERRY CT 24 7:30 24 3:53

Walnut Ln Belspring Rd @ Pine St (Dublin) 24 7;33 24 3:53
Nicewander Way Lee HWY @Nicewander Way 24 7:28 24 3:58

Stone Ridge Dr STONE RIDGE DR 31 7:51 31 3:18

Vest Ln VEST DR 31 7:57 31 3:22

Wesley St Wesley St 31 7:59 31 3:25

Gentry Ln GENTRY LN 31 8:00 31 3:26

Patrick Ave PATRICK AVE 31 8:02 31 3:27

Riner Dr  Riner Dr 31 8:05 31 3:30

Springer Ave Springer Ave 31 8:06 31 3:30

Douglas St WRIGHT AVE@DOUGLAS ST 31 7:55 31 3:31

Danny Ave DANNY AVE 31 8:07 31 3:32

William Dr DANNY AVE@WILLIAM DR 31 8:07 31 3:32

Jones Dr JONES DR 31 8:08 31 3:33

Pifer Dr DANNY AVE@PIFER DR 31 8:07 31 3:33

Dolphus Ave DOLPHUS AVE 31 8:09 31 3:35

Heather Ave HEATHER AVE 31 8:10 31 3:35

Anderson Ave ANDERSON AVE 31 8:12 31 3:36

Dudley Ferry Rd Dudley Ferry Rd 31 7:05 31 3:56

Sagefield Ave DUDLEY FERRY RD@RIVER HILLS DR 31 7:06 31 3:57

Annie Akers Rd Annie Akers Rd 31 7:07 31 3:58

Brooklyn Rd Brooklyn Rd 31 7:06 31 3:58

Mills Ave BROOKLYN RD@MILLS AVE 31 7:10 31 4:01

Riverview Drive BROOKLYN RD@RIVERVIEW DR 31 7:09 31 4:01

Bradley Rd Bradley Road 31 7:26 31 4:02

Viscoe Rd Viscoe Rd 31 7:11 31 4:02

Bay Hill Ct RIVER COURSE DR@BAY HILL CT 31 7:13 31 4:05

Sahalee Cir SAHALEE CIR 31 7:13 31 4:06



Augusta National Dr  Doral Dr@Augusta National Dr 31 7:14 31 4:07

Doral Dr DORAL DR@RIVER COURSE DR 31 7:16 31 4:08

Sawgrass Way SAWGRASS WAY 31 7:16 31 4:08

Jolliff Ln Joliff Ln @ Viscoe Rd 31 7:30 31 4:19
Peppers Ferry Blvd Peppers Ferry Blvd 31 7:30 31 4:19

Sierra Lane VISCOE RD@JOLLIFF LN 31 7:30 31 4:19

Sunset Terrace Ln Pepper Ferry BLVD@Sunset Terrace Ln 31 7:30 31 4:20

Riverbend Dr Flower Ln @Riverbend Dr 31 7:30 31 4:21

Crown Dr Belspring Rd/7341 Crown Dr 31 7:03 31 4:24

Schooler Hill Dr Schooler Hill Dr @ Belspring Rd 31 7:02 31 4:25
Dent Dr BELSPRING RD@DENT DR 31 6:59 31 4:29

Belspring Rd Peppers Ferry Blvd  TO Gate Ten Rd 31 6:45 31 4:30

Gate Ten Rd GATE TEN RD 31 6:54 31 4:30

Cedar Grove Ln Christy Rd @ Riverbluff Rd 31 6:54 31 4:38
Elizabeth LN Old Rt 100 Rd @Elizabeth LN 35 7:55 35 3:33
Old Route 100 Rd From Greenbriar Rd to Draper Valley Rd 35 7:55 35 3:33
Brown Rd Brown Rd 35 7:48 35 3:35
Refuge Ln Brown Rd @ Refuge Ln 35 7:48 35 3:35
Sloan Branch Rd Brown Rd @ Sloan Branch Rd 35 7:50 35 3:37
Waterfront Farms Dr Brown Rd @ Sloan Branch Rd 35 7:50 35 3:37
Hawks Nest Ln Hawks Nest Ln @ Water Plant Rd 35 7:30 35 3:38
Sonny Alley Dr Hawks Nest Ln @ Water Plant Rd 35 7:51 35 3:38
Water Plant Rd Hawks Nest Ln @ Water Plant Rd 35 7:51 35 3:38
White Pine Ln Hawks Nest Ln @ Water Plant Rd 35 7:51 35 3:38
French Ln Old Baltimore Rd @ French Ln 35 7:48 35 3:41
Old Baltimore Rd From Ellen barr Dr To Greenbriar Rd 35 7:38 35 3:43
Ellen Barr Dr Ellen Barr Dr@Marion Dr 35 7:41 35 3:46
June Ln Old Baltimore Rd @ Ellen Bar Rd 35 7:41 35 3:46
Marion Dr Ellen Barr Dr@Marion Dr 35 7:41 35 3:46
Little Wytheville Rd Delton RD @ Little Wytheville Rd 35 7:37 35 3:51
Clarks Mill Rd Delton Rd @ Clarks Mill Rd 35 7:36 35 3:52
Worrell Rd Delton Rd@Worrell Rd 35 7:33 35 3:54
Delton Rd Delton Rd 35 7:33 35 3:56
Water Tank Rd Boyd Rd @ Water Tank Rd 35 7:31 35 3:57
Boyd Rd Clarks Ferry Rd @Boyd Rd 35 7:29 35 3:58
Shulls Ln Clarks Ferry Rd @ Shulls Ln 35 7:26 35 4:03
Clarks Ferry Rd Clarks Ferry Rd 35 7:21 35 4:08
Ledge Rock Rd Clark Ferry Rd @ Ledge Rock Rd 35 7:22 35 4:08
Bryson Ln Clarks Ferry Rd @Boyd Rd 35 7:12 35 4:10
Pine Run Rd Pine Run Rd 35 7:19 35 4:11
Wysor Rd Wysor Rd  Odd #s going down 35 7:14 35 4:16
Graham Rd Wysor Rd @Graham rd 35 7:14 35 4:17

Hatcher Rd HOWERY RD@APPLETON DR (Dublin) 36 0:00 36 0:00
Hatcher Rd From Cougar Trail rd to Moses Dr (Pulaski) 36 8:17 36 3:16
Godbey Ct Hatcher Rd @Godbey Ct 36 8:16 36 3:17
Moses Dr Moses Dr 36 8:13 36 3:20
Southern Dr Southern Dr 36 8:00 36 3:20
Cougar Trail Rd Cougar Trail Rd 36 8:02 36 3:21
Mountain View Dr Mountain View Dr 36 8:10 36 3:21
Erin Dr Mountain View Dr @ Erin Dr 36 8:10 36 3:23
Meadow Way Cougar Trail Rd@Meadow Way 36 8:06 36 3:27
Pepperell Way Building Bridges 36 7:50 36 3:30
Newbern Heights Dr  Newbern Heights Dr 36 7:52 36 3:33
Old Stage Rd Old Stage Rd 36 7:55 36 3:36



Old Tavern Rd Old Tavern Rd 36 7:57 36 3:38
Heatherfield Ln Heatherfield Ln 36 7:48 36 3:44
Bainbridge Dr Bainbridge Dr 36 7:49 36 3:45
Peaksview Dr Bainbridge Dr@Heather Field Ln 36 7:48 36 3:45
Bobwhite Blvd From Critzer To Cougar Trail rd 36 7:46 36 3:47
Newbern Rd (Pulaski) From Bobwhite Blvd To Cougar Trail 36 7:46 36 3:47
Allison Ln Newbern Rd @ Allison Ln 36 7:07 36 4:16
Floyd Lane Floyd Ln 36 7:06 36 4:27
Leo Pl Floyd Ln@Leo Pl 36 7:04 36 4:29
Cleburne Blvd CLEBURNE BLVD @Jimmms Grocery 42 7:47 42 4:09

Little Creek Rd LITTLE CREEK RD Start time 42 7:12 42 4:11

Old Turnpike Ln LITTLE CREEK RD@OLD TURNPIKE LN 42 7:32 42 4:24

Meadowview Dr Meadowview Dr (Dublin) 43 7:37 43 3:43

Belspring Rd Gate Ten Rd To Hickman Cemetery Rd 43 7:35 43 3:46

Church Hill Lane CHURCH BUS STOP 43 7:22 43 3:54

Parrott Mountain Rd PARROTT MOUNTAIN RD 43 7:11 43 3:56

Hoppis Ln Parrott mountain Rd @ Hoppis Ln 43 7:12 43 3:57
Gravley LN Parrott Mountain Rd @Gravley ln 43 7:13 43 3:58
Solomon Ln PARROTT MOUNTAIN RD 43 7:21 43 3:58

Virgil Ln PARROTT MOUNTAIN RD 43 7:14 43 3:58

High Rd High Rd 43 7:15 43 4:01

Post Office Ln PARROTT MOUNTAIN RD@POST OFFICE LN 43 7:24 43 4:03
Memorial Dr Memorial Dr 44 7:44 44 3:11
Warden Spring Rd Critzer Dr 44 8:08 44 3:13
Monte Vista Drive Newbern Rd@Monte Vista Dr 44 7:47 44 3:21
Newbern Rd (Pulaski) From Monte Vista Dr To Old Organ Trl 44 7:47 44 3:21
English Forest Rd Newbern Rd@English Forest Rd 44 7:50 44 3:23
Peakland Dr Newbern Rd @Peakland Dr 44 7:50 44 3:23
Beck Ln Twin Oaks Ave@Beck Ln 44 7:52 44 3:25
Quail Lane Red Fox Ln@Quail Ln 44 7:41 44 3:28
Red Fox Ln Red Fox Ln@Quail Ln 44 7:41 44 3:28
Westwood Dr Westwood Dr 44 7:56 44 3:30
Medallion Dr Medallion Dr 44 8:02 44 3:38
Carriage Hill Dr. Alum Spring Rd@Carriage Hill Dr 45 7:50 45 3:08
Alum Spring Rd From Rt. 11 to Morehead Lane 45 7:45 45 3:10
Gallimore Dr  Gallimore Dr 45 7:55 45 3:14
Pearl St Pearl St 45 7:56 45 3:15
Bill St Bill St 45 7:51 45 3:16
May Street Alum Spring Rd@May St 45 7:57 45 3:17
Veterans Hill Rd Veterans Hill Rd 45 8:00 45 3:20
Snider Ln Snider Ln 45 8:03 45 3:23
S. Jefferson Ave. S Jefferson Ave@Second St Sw 45 7:24 45 3:45
Crescent St Commerce St@Crescent St 45 7:21 45 3:48
Melborn St Commerce St@Crescent St 45 7:21 45 3:48
Lottier St Commerce St@Lottier St 45 7:07 45 3:49
Pinnacle St Commerce St@Vine St 45 7:06 45 3:49
Bryant Ln Case Knife Rd@Bryant Ln 45 7:16 45 3:59
Case Knife Rd Case Knife Rd 45 7:08 45 4:00
Boyd Hill Ln LEAD MINE RD@BOYD HILL LN 46 8:00 46 3:40

Izaak Walton League Rd IZAAK WALTON LEAGUE RD 46 7:50 46 3:52

Owens RD Owens Rd 46 6:55 46 3:53

Byrd Lodge Rd Owens Rd @Byrd Lodge Rd 46 6:58 46 3:56

Appalachian Rd Owens Rd @Beach Dr 46 7:03 46 4:00

Beach Dr OWENS RD@BEACH DR 46 7:03 46 4:00



Buzzard Roost Rd OWENS RD@BEACH DR 46 7:03 46 4:00

Camper Ave OWENS RD@BEACH DR 46 7:03 46 4:00

Hiwassee Rd OWENS RD@BEACH DR 46 7:03 46 4:00

Woods-On-The-Lake Rd OWENS RD@BEACH DR 46 7:03 46 4:00

Holly Dr HOLLY DR 46 7:04 46 4:01

Circle Dr Snowville Owens RD @Lake Dr 46 7:06 46 4:02

Cabin Land Dr OWENS RD@CABIN LAND DR 46 7:07 46 4:03

Little River Dam Rd LITTLE RIVER DAM RD  Start Time 46 7:13 46 4:09

Burma Rd BURMA RD 46 7:16 46 4:13

Plantation Estates Rd BURMA RD@PLANTATION ESTATES RD 46 7:19 46 4:15

Clement Ln Shelburne Rd@Merry Point Rd 46 7:33 46 4:23

Walker Farms Dr Little River Dam Rd@Walker Farms Dr 46 7:28 46 4:23

Blackfish Dr Little River Dam RD@Shelburn RD 46 7:29 46 4:24

Rocky Top Ln Shelburne Rd @Rocky Top Ln 46 7:29 46 4:24

Shelburne Rd SHELBURNE RD 46 7:29 46 4:24

Our Place Lane Shelburne Rd @Our Place Lane 46 7:32 46 4:27

Heavener Rd Shelburne Rd@Phillips Farm Rd 46 7:33 46 4:28

Twin Coves Rd West Rd Shelburne Rd @Twin Coves Rd West Rd 46 7:33 46 4:29

Graysontown Rd Graysontown Rd 46 7:36 46 4:31

Booker Branch Rd GRAYSONTOWN RD@BOOKER BRANCH RD 46 7:38 46 4:33

Cherry Branch Rd CHERRY BRANCH RD 46 7:40 46 4:35

Bleak Ridge Rd Bleak Ridge Rd 46 7:47 46 4:41
Magazine Street Magazine St@Mt Olivet Rd 47 7:06 47 3:57
Finks Farm Rd Mt Olivet@Finks Farm Rd 47 7:07 47 3:58
Pikes Pl Mt Olivet Rd@Pikes Pl 47 7:10 47 4:02
Haynes Rd Mt Olivet Rd@ Haynes Rd 47 7:12 47 4:04
Tabor Pl Mt Olivet Rd@Tabor Pl 47 7:30 47 4:05
Mount Olivet Rd Mount Olivet Rd 47 7:31 47 4:06
Riverview Rd Magazine St@Mt Olivet Rd 47 7:06 47 4:09
Mt Olivet Rd Mt Olivet Rd 47 7:06 47 4:11
Main St W Main St W 47 7:21 47 4:12
N Washington Ave Pulaski Theatre 47 7:21 47 4:12
Empire St Empire St 48 7:36 48 3:52
Davis Hollow Rd Robinson Tract Rd @ Davis Hollow Rd 48 7:43 48 3:57
Schrader Hill Rd  Schrader Hill Rd 48 7:41 48 3:57
Crosby Ln Robinson Tract Rd@Crosby Ln@Roger Loop 48 7:42 48 3:58
Roger Loop Robinson Tract Rd@Roger Loop 48 7:43 48 3:58
Robinson Tract Rd From Jake Buford Ave To Forest Square Rd 48 7:42 48 3:59
Robinson Tract Rd From Loving Field Rd Out To 5424 Robinson Tract Rd 48 7:37 48 4:03
Buena Vista Rd Buena Vista Rd @Empire St 48 7:33 48 4:06
Mines Rd Mines Rd 48 7:21 48 4:09
Langhorne Rd Langhorne Rd@Mines Rd 48 7:27 48 4:14
Cox Hollow Rd Cox Hollow Rd 48 7:36 48 4:26
Jordan St NEWBERN RD@WEST AVE 51 8:01 51 3:13

West Ave NEWBERN RD@WEST AVE 51 8:01 51 3:13

W Main st W Main St 51 8:00 51 3:14

Walker Ave NEWBERN RD@WALKER AVE 51 8:00 51 3:14

Dunbar Ave W MAIN ST@DUNBAR AVE 51 7:59 51 3:15

E Main St E Main St  51 7:59 51 3:15
Jordan St W MAIN ST@DUNBAR AVE 51 7:59 51 3:15

Jordon St E MAIN ST@LOCUST AVE 51 7:58 51 3:16

Old Route 11 Old Rt 11 51 7:58 51 3:25
Northwood Dr Northwood Dr 52 7:55 52 3:22
Elkins Ave Franklin ave @ Pico Dr 52 7:54 52 3:24



Greenwood Ter Northwood Dr @ Greenwood Ter 52 7:55 52 3:26
Greenlea St Northwood Dr @ Wilson Ave 52 8:05 52 3:27
Gateway Dr Gateway Dr 52 7:57 52 3:28
Cherry St Gateway Dr@ Cherry St 52 7:57 52 3:29
Linden Cir Gateway Dr@ Linden Cir 52 7:57 52 3:29
Wisler Pl Northwood Dr @ Wisler Pl 52 7:56 52 3:30
Eastman St Gateway Dr @ Eastman St 52 7:57 52 3:34
Monroe Ave Monroe Ave 52 7:58 52 3:35
Spring St Monroe Ave@Spring St 52 7:58 52 3:35
N Madison Ave N Madison Ave 52 8:00 52 3:37
Bayhurst Dr Northwood Dr @ Greenbriar Ave 52 8:06 52 3:38
Greenbriar Ave Northwood Dr @ Greenbriar Ave 52 8:06 52 3:38
Prospect Ave from N Madison to Northwood Dr 52 8:02 52 3:39
Thirteenth St Nw Prospect Ave@Thirteenth St Nw 52 8:04 52 3:41
Twelfth St NW Prospect Ave @ Twelfth St NW 52 8:04 52 3:41
Northwood Place Northwood Dr @ Northwood Place 52 8:04 52 3:42
Oakland Dr Northwood Dr @ Wilson Ave 52 8:05 52 3:42
Virginia CT Northwood Ave @ Willow Ave 52 8:07 52 3:42
Willow Ave Northwood DR @ Willow Ave 52 8:07 52 3:42
Wilson Ave Northwood Dr@Wilson Ave 52 8:07 52 3:42
Hillcrest St Northwood Dr @ Hillcrest St 52 8:07 52 3:44
Granny Hollow Rd Robinson Tract Rd@Granny Hollow Rd 52 6:56 52 3:59
Cruise Dr Robinson Tract Rd @Cruise Dr 52 6:56 52 4:00
Forest Sq Rd Robinson Tract Rd@Forest Square Rd 52 6:58 52 4:00
Robinson Tract Rd Forest Square Rd To Brookmont Rd 52 6:57 52 4:00
Old Robinson Tract Rd Old Robinson Tract Rd 52 6:58 52 4:01
Bopp Hill Rd Robinson Tract Rd @ Bopp Hill Rd 52 7:00 52 4:02
Hilton Village Loop Hilton Village Loop 52 7:01 52 4:03
Winding Way DR Winding Way Dr 52 7:06 52 4:08
Brookmont Rd. Start On Brookmont Rd  52 7:07 52 4:13
Gill Ln Brookmont Rd @Pond Lick Hollow Rd 52 7:15 52 4:18
Grouse Ln Brookmont Rd @Pond Lick Hollow Rd 52 7:15 52 4:18
Pond Lick Hollow Rd Brookmont Rd @ Pond Lick Hollow Rd 52 7:15 52 4:18
Altoona Rd Altoona Rd 52 7:17 52 4:20
Charles St Brookmont Rd @ Chales St 52 7:17 52 4:20
Fifth St NW Fifth St NW 53 7:47 53 3:20
N Jefferson Ave N Jefferson Ave 53 7:47 53 3:20
N Washington Ave Century 21Parking Lot 53 7:47 53 3:20
Sixth St NW N Jefferson Ave @ Sixth St NW 53 7:48 53 3:20
Eighth St Nw Eighth St Nw@N Jefferson Ave 53 7:48 53 3:21
Seventh St Nw N Jefferson Ave@Seventh St Nw 53 7:48 53 3:21
Ninth St NW Jefferson Ave @ Ninth St Nw 53 7:43 53 3:22
Randolph Ave From Sixteenth st NW to Jack Buford Ave 53 7:51 53 3:24
Jake Buford Ave Jake Buford Ave@Thaxton Rd 53 7:52 53 3:25
Thaxton Rd Thaxton Rd 53 7:52 53 3:25
Virginia Heights Dr Thaxton Rd @ Virginia Heights DR 53 7:53 53 3:26
Billy Ave Thaxton Rd@Extension St 53 7:53 53 3:27
Davis St Thaxton Rd @ Extension St 53 7:53 53 3:27
Hance Rd CLEBURNE BLVD@HANCE RD 58 8:05 58 3:21

Miller Lane Miller Ln@Whitt Southern Rd 58 8:02 58 3:26

Mill Creek Cir. OLD ROUTE 100 RD@MILL CREEK CIR 58 7:58 58 3:29

Baker Ln Old ROUTE 100 RD@Baker Ln 58 7:57 58 3:31

Lilly Rd OLD ROUTE 100 RD @ LILLY RD 58 7:55 58 3:33

Old Route 100 Rd OLD ROUTE 100 Rd 58 7:56 58 3:33



Old Route 100 Rd From Greenbriar Rd to Count Pulaski Dr. Draper 58 7:45 58 3:34
Holbert Ave  Holbert Ave 58 7:49 58 3:38
Greenbriar Rd Greenbriar Rd 58 7:51 58 3:40
Academy St Greenbriar Rd @ Academy St 58 7:50 58 3:41
Shiloh Loop SHILOH LOOP 58 7:42 58 3:47

Lowman's Ferry Rd LOWMANS FERRY RD 58 7:13 58 3:56

Lizzie Gunn Rd LIZZIE GUNN RD 58 7:18 58 3:57

Beamer Hollow Rd Lizzie Gunn Rd @BEAMER HOLLOW  RD 58 7:20 58 3:59

Chestnut Ridge Rd CHESTNUT RIDGE RD 58 7:20 58 3:59

Hodge Hollow Rd Lizzie Gunn Rd @HODGE HOLLOW RD 58 7:20 58 3:59

Lake Ridge Drive LAKE RIDGE DRIVE 58 7:24 58 4:03

Left Fork Ln CHESTNUT RIDGE RD@Gragam Morris ln 58 7:24 58 4:03

Lakewood Dr LAKEWOOD DR 58 7:25 58 4:04

Miller Owens Rd Lowmans Ferry rd @MILLER OWENS RD 58 7:17 58 4:13

Saddleridge Rd Saddleridge Rd @ Morans Point rd 58 7:15 58 4:15
Nunn Hollow rd Lead Mine Rd @ Nunn Hollow rd 59 7:43 59 3:41
Lead Mine Rd 3160 LEAD MINE RD 59 7:43 59 3:42

Willowbrook Ln Lead mine Rd@ Willowbrook Ln 59 7:39 59 3:44

Cox Ln LEAD MINE RD@COX LN 59 7:46 59 3:49

Golden Place Ln LEAD MINE RD@GOLDEN PLACE LN 59 7:36 59 3:50

Covey Hollow Rd Covey Hollow Rd 59 7:42 59 3:54

Cherry Branch Rd Gravel part of Cherry Branch Rd 59 7:41 59 3:55
Lead Mine Rd 5455 LEAD MINE RD 59 7:26 59 4:01

Gum Log Rd GUM LOG RD 59 7:13 59 4:04

Copperhead Ln GUM LOG RD@COPPERHEAD LN 59 7:22 59 4:05

Alpine Village Ln Wilson Grove Rd@Alpine Village Ln 59 7:28 59 4:11

Wilson Grove Rd WILSON GROVE RD 59 7:19 59 4:13

Simpkinstown Rd SIMPKINSTOWN RD       Start Time 59 7:13 59 4:15

Sarah Ln Simpkinstown rd. @ Sarah Ln 59 7:06 59 4:17

Ashley Dr Simpkinstown Rd@Ashley DR 59 7:14 59 4:18

Greenhouse Rd Greenhouse RD 59 7:04 59 4:24

Dallas Freeman Rd Dallas Freeman Rd 59 7:04 59 4:29
Hickman Cemetery Rd HICKMAN CEMETERY RD 65 7:16 65 3:53

Overlook Ln HICKMAN CEMETERY RD@Overlook Ln 65 7:18 65 3:57

Belspring Rd Parrott River Rd To Hickman Cemetery rd. 65 7:10 65 4:00

Ferrell Rd Neck Creek Rd@FERRELL RD 65 7:13 65 4:02

Neck Creek Rd Neck Creek Rd@FERRELL RD 65 7:13 65 4:02

Roope Ln BELSPRING RD@ROOPE LN 65 7:12 65 4:03

Depot Rd BELSPRING RD@DEPOT RD 65 7:11 65 4:04

Sifford Rd BELSPRING RD@SIFFORD RD 65 7:10 65 4:06

Dry Branch Rd PARROTT RIVER RD@8032 Mary Nester Turn around 65 7:06 65 4:07

Parrott River Rd PARROTT RIVER @ 8032Mary Nester turn around 65 7:06 65 4:07

Creek Rd CREEK RD 65 7:07 65 4:09

Crosstie Ln PARROTT MOUNTAIN RD @Crosstie Ln 65 7:06 65 4:09

Dillon St 81 8:16 81 3:12
Newbern Rd (Pulaski) Mashburn Ave To Floyd Ln 81 7:58 81 3:23
Oak St Newbern Rd@Oak St 81 7:59 81 3:23
Hill St Macgill St@Hill St@High St 81 7:51 81 3:24
Macgill St. Macgill St 81 7:50 81 3:24
Well St Macgill St@High St 81 7:51 81 3:24
Dillon St Macgill St@Dillon St (Pulaski) 81 7:51 81 3:25
Laurel Wood Dr  Burgis Ave@Laurel Wood Dr 81 7:50 81 3:25
Burgis Ave Burgis Ave  81 7:48 81 3:26
Deerfield Dr Burgis Ave@Deerfield Dr 81 7:48 81 3:27



Ridge Ave Ward Ln@Ridge Ave 81 7:52 81 3:36
Taylor St Ward Ln@Ridge Ave 81 7:52 81 3:36
Locust St Newbern Rd@Locust St 81 7:57 81 3:38
Newbern Rd (Pulaski) From 4 St Ne To Mashburn Ave Right Side Rd Only 81 7:53 81 3:38
Craig Street Newbern Rd@Locust St 81 7:55 81 3:39
Peach St Peach St@Fourth St Ne 81 7:56 81 3:40
Russell Rd Count Pulaski Dr@Russell Rd 81 7:14 81 4:02
Frog Level Ct Count Pulaski Dr@Craig Loop 81 7:16 81 4:05
Mcfall Hollow Rd Mcfall Hollow Rd 81 7:08 81 4:07
Dora Hwy Dora Hwy 81 7:03 81 4:09
Bentley Hollow Rd Dora Hwy@Bentley Hollow Rd 81 7:09 81 4:11
Bridge St Dora Hwy@Bridge St 81 7:08 81 4:13
Oak Lane Dora Hwy@Springer Ave 81 7:07 81 4:14
Prince Ave Dora Hwy@Prince Ave 81 7:06 81 4:51
Ben-Curt Ln Caddell Ln 82 7:58 82 3:20

Caddell Ln Caddell Ln 82 7:58 82 3:20

Childress Ln CADDELL LN 82 7:58 82 3:20

Lee Hwy LEE HWY  Dublin 82 7:58 82 3:20

Alpha St Oak Grove Ave 82 8:03 82 3:25

Oak Grove Ave OAK GROVE AVE 82 8:03 82 3:25

Blenna Ct BLENNA CT@RIGGS ST 82 8:06 82 3:27

Harris St HARRIS ST 82 8:06 82 3:27

Riggs Dr RIGGS ST 82 8:07 82 3:27

Powell Ave Powell ave 82 8:07 82 3:29

Mebane Ave Mebane @ Maple St 82 8:08 82 3:31
Hanks Ave MAPLE ST@HANKS AVE 82 8:09 82 3:32

Vermillion St MAPLE ST@HANKS AVE 82 8:09 82 3:32

Linkous Ave MAPLE ST@LINKOUS AVE 82 8:10 82 3:33

Maple St Maple St 82 8:10 82 3:33

Roseberry St MAPLE ST@LINKOUS AVE 82 8:10 82 3:33

Jewell Ave JEWELL AVE 82 8:04 82 3:36

Spring Valley Ln LEE HWY@SHADETREE LN 82 ? 82 ?
Fifteenth St NW Prospect Ave @Fifteenth St NW 83 8:00 83 3:30
Fourteenth St NW Prospect Ave @Fourteenth st NW 83 8:00 83 3:30
Prospect Ave from Northwood Dr  To Sixteenth St 83 8:00 83 3:30
Sixteenth St Nw Sixteenth St Nw@Smith Ln 83 7:59 83 3:31
Smith LN Sixteenth St Nw@Smith Ln 83 7:59 83 3:31
Fifteenth St NW Randolph Ave @Fifteenth St NW 83 7:59 83 3:32
Fourteenth St NW Randolph Ave @ Fourteenth St NW 83 7:59 83 3:32
Eleventh St Nw Eleventh St Nw@Randolph Ave 83 7:58 83 3:33
Hurd LN Randolph Ave @ Hurd LN 83 7:58 83 3:33
Thirteenth St Nw Randolph Ave @ Thirteenth St NW 83 7:58 83 3:33
Twelfth St NW Randolph Ave @Twelfth St NW 83 7:58 83 3:33
Whitaker Lane Randolph Ave@Whitaker Ln 83 7:58 83 3:33
Crockett Ave Randolph Ave @ Tenth St NW 83 7:57 83 3:34
Extension St Thaxton Rd@Extension St 83 7:57 83 3:34
Ninth St NW Randolph Ave @ Ninth St NW 83 7:57 83 3:34
Tenth St NW Randolph Ave@Tenth St NW 83 7:57 83 3:34
Eighth St NW Randolph Ave @ Eighth St NW 83 7:57 83 3:35
Long View Ct Randolph Ave Eighth St NW 83 7:57 83 3:35
Maury Avenue Randolph Ave@Eighth St Nw 83 7:57 83 3:35
Seventh St NW Randolph Ave @Seventh St NW 83 7:56 83 3:35
Sixth St NW Randolph Ave @ Sixth St NW 83 7:56 83 3:36
Henry Ave Randolph Ave@Seventh,Sixth,Fourth St Nw 83 7:55 83 3:37



Lagrange St Valley St@Second St Sw 83 7:54 83 3:38
Third St Nw Randolph Ave @Third St Nw 83 7:55 83 3:38
Pulaski St Valley St@Pulaski St 83 7:46 83 3:39
Valley St Valley St 83 7:42 83 3:39
Valley Rd Valley Rd 83 7:44 83 3:41
Reeds Ln Valley Rd @Reeds Ln 83 7:49 83 3:45
Hurst St Valley Rd@Hurst St 83 7:53 83 3:50
Washington Sq Oakhurst Ave@Washington Sq 84 7:58 84 3:15
Oakhurst Ave  Oakhurst Ave - Ymca 84 7:57 84 3:17
Camper St Lee Hwy@Windsor Ave 84 7:54 84 3:31
Lee Hwy From Morehead ln To Oak Hurst Ave 84 7:54 84 3:31
Pleasant Hill Dr Pleasant Hill Dr 84 7:54 84 3:33
Skyline Cir Skyline Cir 84 7:53 84 3:33
Alum Spring Rd Thornspring Road to Black Hollow Road 84 7:04 84 4:14
Black Hollow Rd Black Hollow Rd 84 7:05 84 4:15
Beufort Hollow Rd Beaufort Hollow Rd 84 6:58 84 4:25
Thornspring Church Rd Thornspring Church Rd 84 6:55 84 4:30
Newbern Road (Dublin) Cleburne Blvd To Wilderness Rd 85 7:23 85 4:02

Wilderness Rd From Peak Creek rd to Lyons rd 85 7:10 85 4:03

Jones Point Dr TOWES FERRY RD@JONES POINT DR 85 7:16 85 4:09

Towes Ferry Rd TOWES FERRY RD 85 7:12 85 4:13

Davis Rd WILDERNESS RD@Davis Rd 85 7:11 85 4:14

Tabor Farm Ln Wilderness RD@ TABOR FARM LN 85 7:11 85 4:14

Crestview Drive PEAK CREEK RD@CRESTVIEW DR 85 7:10 85 4:15

Peak Creek Rd PEAK CREEK RD@CRESTVIEW DR 85 7:10 85 4:15

Abby Ln Peak Creek Rd @Abby Ln 85 7:08 85 4:16

Hurston Rd Start at old Rt 100 Rd @Hurston RD 85 6:59 85 4:18

Evergreen Dr Hurston rd @ Jennings Rd 85 6:59 85 4:19

Four Seasons Lane Hurston rd @ Jennings Rd 85 6:59 85 4:19

Jennings RD Hurston rd @ Jennings Rd 85 6:59 85 4:19

McCoy Lane Hurston rd @Jennings rd 85 6:59 85 4:19

Bonnie Banks Lane Hurston Rd@Bonnie Banks Lane 85 7:01 85 4:21

Old Mill Rd Hurston Rd @Old Mill Rd 85 7:01 85 4:21

Redd Budd LN Hurston Rd @Redd Budd LN 85 7:01 85 4:21

Cove View Rd Hurston Rd@North Shore Lane 85 7:05 85 4:23

Hemlock Clove Lane Hurston Rd @North Shore Lane 85 7:03 85 4:23

North Shore Lane Hurston Rd @North Shore Lane 85 7:03 85 4:23

Skewes Lane Hurston Rd @North Shore Lane 85 7:03 85 4:23

Spence LN HURSTON RD@SPENCE LN 85 7:06 85 4:25

Locust Dr LOCUST DR 86 8:10 86 3:21

Sunset Dr Sunset Dr 86 8:10 86 3:21

Rolling Hills Dr ROLLING HILLS DR 86 8:11 86 3:22

Wildwood DR ROLLING HILLS DR @WILDWOOD DR 86 8:11 86 3:22

Valley View Dr Valley View Dr 86 8:12 86 3:23
Flanagan ave Flanagan Ave 86 8:07 86 3:26
Dunlap Rd DUNLAP ROAD 86 8:04 86 3:27

Hudson Dr HUDSON DR 86 8:06 86 3:28

Darst Ave ZEIGLER AVE@FREE ST 86 8:08 86 3:29

Pine Grove Dr PINE GROVE DR 86 8:01 86 3:31

Stafford Dr BORMAN ST@STAFFORD DR 86 7:59 86 3:34

Lovell Dr BORMAN ST@LOVELL DR 86 7:58 86 3:35

Shepard Dr BORMAN ST@SHEPARD DR 86 7:58 86 3:35

Mitchell Dr MITCHELL DR@BORMAN ST 86 7:57 86 3:36

Zeigler Ave ZEIGLER AVE 86 8:08 86 3:36



Aldrin St  ALDRIN ST 86 7:57 86 3:37

Armstrong St Armstrong St 86 7:56 86 3:37

Arnold Ln Baskerville st@Dublin Dr 86 7:50 86 3:40

Dublin Dr DUBLIN DR No Intersection 86 7:50 86 3:40

Cooks Ln Cooks LN 86 7:50 86 3:41

Baskerville St BANKS AVE@BASKERVILLE ST 86 7:50 86 3:43

Dominion Drive BANKS AVE@BASKERVILLE ST 86 7:53 86 3:43

Banks Ave Banks Ave 86 7:53 86 3:44

Birch Ln Colonial Dr@Birch Ln 86 7:48 86 3:45

Colonial Dr COLONIAL DR 86 7:47 86 3:45

Appleton Dr HOWERY RD@APPLETON DR 86 7:47 86 3:46

Howery Rd HOWERY RD 86 7:46 86 3:46

Panarama Way COLONIAL DR@PANORAMA WAY 86 7:48 86 3:46

Cypress Ave CYPRESS AVE 86 7:43 86 3:49

Bowling St CYPRESS AVE@BOWLING ST 86 7:44 86 3:50

Fair Acres St WOODLYN ST@BOWLING ST 86 7:45 86 3:51
Seventh St NE Seventh st Ne 87 7:53 87 3:33
Walnut Ave Seventh st Ne @ Walnut Ave 87 7:54 87 3:33
Eighth St Ne Eighth st NE 87 7:55 87 3:34
Hickory Avenue Eighth st Ne @ Walnut Ave 87 7:54 87 3:34
Franklin Ave Walk To School 87 7:56 87 3:35
Fourth St Ne Fourth St Ne 87 7:57 87 3:36
Newbern Rd (Pulaski) From 4 St Ne To Mashburn Ave Left Side Rd Only 87 8:00 87 3:39
Mashburn Ave Mashburn Ave 87 8:01 87 3:41
Meadowview Dr Lee Hwy@Meadowview Dr@Sutphin Cir 87 8:05 87 3:44
Sutphin Circle Lee Hwy@Meadowview Dr@Sutphin Cir 87 8:04 87 3:44
Cardinal Dr Cardinal Dr 87 8:05 87 3:46
Wren Dr Wren Dr 87 8:08 87 3:49
S Madison Ave S Washington Ave@Se Fourth St 87 7:08 87 4:12
S Washington Ave S Washington Ave 87 7:08 87 4:12
Second St Se S Washington Ave@Se Second St 87 7:09 87 4:13
Bellvue Ave S Washington Ave@Columbia Dr 87 7:10 87 4:14
City View Hts S Washington Ave@Columbia Dr 87 7:10 87 4:14
Upland Dr S Washington Ave@Columbia Dr 87 7:10 87 4:14
Haney St S Washington @Park Ln 87 7:13 87 4:16
Park Lane S Washington Ave@Park Lane 87 7:13 87 4:16
Campbell Dr Washington Ave@Hermosa Dr 87 7:14 87 4:17
Pierce Ave. Pierce Ave  87 7:15 87 4:19
Draper Ave. Pierce Ave@Se Fourth St 87 7:17 87 4:20
Fifth St Se Pierce Ave@Fifth St Se 87 7:16 87 4:20
Floyd Ave Pierce Ave@Fifth St Se 87 7:16 87 4:20
Fourth St Se Fifth St Se@Pierce Ave 87 7:17 87 4:20
Graham St Pierce Ave@Fifth St Se 87 7:16 87 4:20
Herron St Pierce Ave@Fifth St Se 87 7:16 87 4:20
S Madison Ave Pierce Ave@Se Fourth St 87 7:17 87 4:20
First St Se Se First St@Pierce Ave 87 7:18 87 4:21
Jackson Avenue Pierce Ave@Se First St (Pulaski) 87 7:18 87 4:21
State St.  State St 87 6:58 87 4:24
Bertha St Paca St @Bertha St 87 7:00 87 4:25
Highland Terrace Highland Terrace 87 7:01 87 4:27
Cliff St SW First St@Cliff St 87 7:05 87 4:31
Lake St Sw First @Lake St 87 7:06 87 4:32
Second St Sw Sw First St @Lake St 87 7:06 87 4:32
Highview Dr DUNKARD RD@HIGHVIEW DR 90 7:11 90 3:58



Barton Dr DUNKARD RD@TALL OAKS LN@BARTON DR 90 7:12 90 3:59

Covey Campground RoadDUNKARD RD@Covey CampGround RD 90 7:13 90 4:00

State Park Rd  State Park Rd 90 7:00 90 4:02

Bear Dr bear Dr 90 7:04 90 4:06

Beaver Ln BEAR DR@CHIPMUNK PL 90 7:04 90 4:06

Squirrel Pl BEAR DR@CHIPMUNK PL 90 7:04 90 4:06

Honeysuckle Lane Cardinal Drive @ State Park Rd 90 7:05 90 4:08
Lakeland Rd State Park Rd @ Lakeland 90 7:00 90 4:13
Mallard Point Way State Park Rd @ Lakeland 90 7:00 90 4:13

Shoreline Ln State Park Rd @ Lakeland 90 7:00 90 4:13


